

HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES, INC. 2100 Hoffman Way Minneapolis, MN 55303-1745, USA +1.763.421.2240 main

# **Declaration of Conformity**

Issued by Manufacturer Hoffman Enclosures, Inc. 2100 Hoffman Way, Anoka, Minnesota 55303-1745, U.S.A. declare at our sole responsibility, that these devices are designed and constructed according to the fundamental safety and health requirements.

Equipment Description:	Hoffman Solid Copper Ground Bars (Bulletin DGB)
Enclosure Models:	DGx, DGCLx, DGJ, DGLG, DGRJ, DGTx, DGTBx
Enclosure Certification:	UL 467 Listed, File E39137

Applicable Standards:

UL467 Grounding and Bonding Equipment cUL to CSA C22.2 No. 41 Grounding and Bonding Equipment

Authorized by:

Densell. June

2/18/2022

Tom Hurney

Date

Technology Mgr., Product Compliance and Approvals

Subject to Change Without Notice

CERT-00296-C

Page 1 of 1

E319377

6

### UL Product iQ™

## KDER.E319377 - GROUNDING AND BONDING EQUIPMENT

### Grounding and Bonding Equipment

See General Information for Grounding and Bonding Equipment

#### HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES INC

2100 Hoffman Way Anoka, MN 55303-1738 USA

Solid copper ground bars. Models DGT8212, DGT8216, DGT8412, DGT8420.

Solid copper rack ground bars, Models DG19, DG23, DG36, DG72.

Last Updated on 2018-08-30

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured under UL's Follow Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material, In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "© 2020 UL LLC"

https://iq.ulprospector.com/en/profile?e-61483

2/18/2020

### UL Product iQ™

0

## KDER7.E319377 - GROUNDING AND BONDING EQUIPMENT CERTIFIED FOR CANADA

### Grounding and Bonding Equipment Certified for Canada

See General Information for Grounding and Bonding Equipment Certified for Canada

#### **HOFFMAN ENCLOSURES INC**

E319377

2100 Hoffman Way Anoka, MN 55303-1738 USA Solid copper ground bars, Models DGT8212, DGT8216, DGT8412, DGT8420.

Solid copper rack ground bars, Models DG19, DG23, DG36, DG72.

Last Updated on 2018-08-30

The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured under UL's Follow-Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Online Certification Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner, without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from the Online Certifications Directory with permission from UL" must appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "© 2020 UL LLC"